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Exploded views / Part lists

On the following pages you will find the parts used to assemble this product. 
Please note that some spare parts cannot be purchased individually but are 
part of a complete kit. Please also note that for some spare parts extra deliv-
ery time may occur.
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Position Art nr. Description Quantity Unit of measure Ean kode

1 0609729 Stainless insex 6*16 4 PCS 5707292435330

2 113933-XXX Frame assembly - - -

2 118197-XXX Frame assembly - - -

3.1 121228 Wheel brake, right side 1 STK 5707292623898

3 121228 Wheel brake size 3-4, right 1 PCS 5707292583086

3 111859 Wheel brake size 1-2, right 1 PCS 5707292623898

4 2985065 Compl. Stainless quick-release 2 PCS 5707292145345

5.1 121229 Wheel brake, left side 1 STK 5707292623904

5 121229 Wheel brake size 3-4 left 1 PCS 5707292583154

6 950958-1 Anti-tip Kudu, long,reinforced 1 SET 5707292867551

6 950953-1 Anti-tip device Kudu,reinforc. 1 SET 5707292867544

7 3202210 22" wheel no brake, air, black 2 PCS 5707292584090

7 3202410 24" wheel, no brake, air,black 2 PCS 5707292584137

7 3102015 20" wheel no brake flexel 2 PCS 5707292584052

7 3102415 24" wheel, no brake, mas,black 2 PCS 5707292837653

7 3102215 22" hjul no brake flexel 2 PCS 5707292837646

7 3202010 20" wheel, no brake, air,black 2 PCS 5707292584045

8 P-95151-460 Footsupport complete parted str.4 1 SET 5707292588333

8 P-95151-360 Footsupport complete parted str.3 1 SET 5707292588326

8 P-95151-260 Footsupport complete parted str.2 1 SET 5707292588258

9–12 See Pricelist - - - -

13 95744-260 Cushion covering size 2 1 PCS 5707292586834

13 95744-460 Cushion covering size 4 1 PCS 5707292586858

13 95744-360 Cushion covering sz. 3 1 PCS 5707292586841

13 95744-160 Cushion covering size 1 1 PCS 5707292586827

13 95744-060 Cushion covering size 0 1 PCS 5707292621610

14 115023-X Seat assemblies - - -

15 0661500 Button head screw 8*16 stainl. 1 PCS 5707292139559

16 1105080 Stainless washer 8mm 5 PCS 5707292140364

17 1631080 Stainless lock nut 8mm 4 PCS 5707292141453

18 P-95152-360 Footrest size 3 1 PCS 5707292588371

18 P-95152-460 Footrest size 4 1 PCS 5707292588388

18 P-95151-460 Footrest complete parted str.4 1 SET 5707292588333

18 P-95152-260 Footrest size 2 1 PCS 5707292588364

18 P-95152-160 Footrest size 1 1 PCS 5707292588340

19 1350015 Dist.piece,black 7*Ø15*Ø8,2mm 2 PCS 5707292467225

20 0609835 Stainless insex screw 8*35 1 PCS 5707292138606

21 2207080-3 Springstopper adjuster s. 3+4 1 PCS 5707292632845

21 2207070-3 Springstopper adjuster size 2 1 PCS 5707292632838

21 2207060-3 Springstopper adjuster size 1 1 PCS 5707292632821

21.1 136357 Fogim spring stopper size 1 1 PCS 5707292829443

21.1 135355 Fogim spring stopper size 2 1 PCS 5707292829436

21.1 136089 Fogim spring stopper size 3-4 1 PCS 5707292825353

22 0661145 Button head 8*45 FZB 2 PCS 5707292139535

23 1310711 Nylon washer 15x8,4x1,5mm 2 PCS 5707292429933

24 138658 Back assemblies size 1–4 See page 23 1 PCS -

25 111629 Push brace size 1–4 See page 29 1 PCS -

26 95370-10 Push handles 1 SET 5707292586568

26 95629-2 Push brace size 2 1 PCS 5707292586537

27 3503531 Gas pump lever with clamp 1 PCS 5707292413529
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28 0371853 Strained wires 1,5mm 190 cm. 1 PCS 5707292135889

29 5002998 Cable for new rabbit, 39 cm 1 PCS 5707292436016

29 5002756 Cable for recline, outer 1-4 1 PCS 5707292413673

30 0388006 Screwnipple 5*7,5mm 3 PCS 5707292136114

31 136474-X Angle adjust. Push brace See page 31 - - -

33 5002756 Cable for recline, outer 1-4 2 PCS 5707292413673

33 5001600 Cable for back new Rabbit 2 PCS 5707292154491

34 0371854-1 Soft inner cable for Stingray 2 PCS 5707292536945

35 116344 Fixed back recline size 3-4 1 PCS 5707292618214

36 1310528 Covering stud, black 13mm 2 PCS 5707292470348

37 5002751 Cable for brake, size 3+4 1 PCS 5707292413642

38 2985000 Pressureplug black soft rubber 2 PCS 5707292145314

39 1608000 Lock nut 12mm, large pack 2 PCS 5707292141392

40 6108150 Spring screw 29,57*17,48 2 PCS 5707292378200

41 111853 Stop washer ø12,2xø20x3,7 2 PCS 5707292587374

42 2985210 Ball bearing 02 6001 2rs 4 PCS 5707292379412

43 100643 Distance Bush 2 PCS 5707292552105

44 1604500 Steel nut 12mm, large pack 2 PCS 5707292141309

44 1760012 Kontranut M12,fzb 2 PCS 5707292519078

45 109378 Wheel protector 4 PCS 5707292581303

46 1907150 Steel bolt 8*75mm 2 PCS 5707292142474

47 77980 FRONT FORK 20 - 22" 2 PCS 5707292534132

48 1902372 Steel set screw M12*55 FZB 2 PCS 5707292519436

49 1105080 Stainless washer 8mm 4 PCS 5707292140364

50 1631080 Stainless lock nut 8mm 2 PCS 5707292141453

51 3007901 Wheel Kudu, 7" - tyre black 2 PCS 5707292587343

51 3007736 Wheel 140*40mm with rubber 2 PCS 5707292558213

52 3007901 Wheel Kudu, 7" - tyre black 2 PCS 5707292587343

52 3007902 Wheel, 7" Kudu , tyre black 2 PCS 5707292587350

75 2983510 22" spokes protect, Kudu 2 PCS 5707292575975

75 2983520 24" spokes protect, Kudu 2 PCS 5707292575982

75 2983500 20" spokes protect, Kudu 2 PCS 5707292575906

76 2982401 Clips for spoke guards, black 6 PCS 5707292427670

77 0494524 Refleks Ø22mm grey 8 PCS 5707292623911

78 0493437 Label "exclamation mark" 6 PCS 5707292136909

79 1103500 Fazet washer 12mm 2 PCS 5707292140326

80 118151 Antitip Mounting stud +/- 6 g 2 PCS 5707292614315

80 139560 Extended Antitip Mount.stud 2 PCS 5707292867520
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Position Art nr. Description Quantity Unit of measure Ean kode

1 0609729 Stainless insex 6*16 4 STK 5707292435330

2 118197-XXX Frame assemblies - - -

3.1 121228 Wheel brake, right side 1 STK 5707292623898

4 2985065 Compl. Stainless quick-release 2 STK 5707292145345

5 111860 Wheel brake size 1-2, left 1 PCS 5707292587671

5.1 121229 Wheel brake, left side 1 STK 5707292623904

6 950958-1 Anti-tip Kudu, long,reinforced 1 SÆT 5707292867551

6 950953-1 Anti-tip device Kudu,reinforc. 1 SÆT 5707292867544

8 P-95151-460 Footsupport complete parted str.4 1 SET 5707292588333

8 P-95151-360 Footsupport complete parted str.3 1 SET 5707292588326

8 P-95151-260 Footsupport complete parted str.2 1 SET 5707292588258

9–12 See Pricelist - - - -

13 95744-460 Cushion covering size 4 1 PCS 5707292586858

13 95744-360 Cushion covering sz. 3 1 PCS 5707292586841

13 95744-260 Cushion covering size 2 1 PCS 5707292586834

13 95744-160 Cushion covering size 1 1 PCS 5707292586827

13 95744-060 Cushion covering size 0 1 PCS 5707292621610

14 115023-4 Seat assemblies - - -

15 0661500 Button head screw 8*16 stainl. 1 STK 5707292139559

16 1105080 Stainless washer 8mm 5 STK 5707292140364

17 1631080 Stainless lock nut 8mm 4 STK 5707292141453

18 P-95152-460 Footrest size 4 1 PCS 5707292588388

18 P-95152-360 Footrest size 3 1 PCS 5707292588371

18 P-95152-260 Footrest size 2 1 PCS 5707292588364

18 P-95152-160 Footrest size 1 1 PCS 5707292588340

19 1350015 Dist.piece,black 7*Ø15*Ø8,2mm 2 STK 5707292467225

20 0609835 Stainless insex screw 8*35 1 STK 5707292138606

21 2207080-3 Springstopper adjuster s. 3+4 1 PCS 5707292632845

21 2207070-3 Springstopper adjuster size 2 1 PCS 5707292632838

21 2207060-3 Springstopper adjuster size 1 1 PCS 5707292632821

21.1 136089 Fogim spring stopper size 3-4 1 PCS 5707292825353

21.1 136355 Fogim spring stopper size 2 1 PCS 5707292829436

21.1 136357 Fogim spring stopper size 1 1 PCS 5707292829443

22 0661145 Button head 8*45 FZB 2 STK 5707292139535

23 1310711 Nylon washer 15x8,4x1,5mm 2 STK 5707292429933

24 138658 Back assemblies size 1–4 See page 23 1 PCS -

25 111629 Push brace size 1–4 See page 29 1 PCS -

26 95370-10 Push handles 1 SÆT 5710000000000

28 0371853 Strained wires 1,5mm 190 cm. 2 STK 5707292135889

29 5002756 Cable for recline, outer 1-4 1 STK 5707292413673

29 5002998 Cable for new rabbit, 39 cm 1 STK 5707292436016

30 0388006 Screwnipple 5*7,5mm 3 STK 5707292136114

31 136474-X Angle adjust. Push brace See page 31 - - -

33 5002756 Cable for recline, outer 1-4 2 STK 5707292413673

34 0371854-1 Soft inner cable for Stingray 2 STK 5707292536945

35 116344 Fixed back recline size 3-4 1 STK 5710000000000

36 1310528 Covering stud, black 13mm 2 STK 5707292470348

37 5002747 Outer casing for break 1 STK 5707292415899

37 5002751 Cable for brake, size 3+4 1 STK 5710000000000

38 2985000 Pressureplug black soft rubber 2 STK 5707292145314
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39 1608000 Lock nut 12mm, large pack 2 STK 5707292141392

40 6108150 Spring screw 29,57*17,48 2 STK 5707292378200

41 111853 Stop washer ø12,2xø20x3,7 2 STK 5707292587374

42 2985210 Ball bearing 02 6001 2rs 4 STK 5707292379412

43 100643 Distance Bush 2 STK 5707292552105

44 1760012 Kontranut M12,fzb 2 STK 5707292519078

44 1604500 Steel nut 12mm, large pack 2 STK 5707292141309

45 109378 Wheel protector 4 STK 5707292581303

46 1907150 Steel bolt 8*75mm 2 STK 5707292142474

47 77980 FRONT FORK 20 - 22" 2 STK 5707292534132

48 1902372 Steel set screw M12*55 FZB 2 STK 5707292519436

49 1105080 Stainless washer 8mm 4 STK 5707292140364

50 1631080 Stainless lock nut 8mm 2 STK 5707292141453

51 3007736 Wheel 140*40mm with rubber 2 STK 5707290000000

52 3007901 Wheel Kudu, 7" - tyre black 2 STK 5707292587343

52 3007736 Wheel 140*40mm with rubber 2 STK 5710000000000

52 3007902 Wheel, 7" Kudu , tyre black 2 STK 5710000000000

53 3102425 24" wheel, with brake,black 2 STK 5707292837622

53 3102225 22" wheel  W/db massive 2 STK 5707292837615

53 3202220 22" wheel, db, air, black 2 STK 5707290000000

53 3102425 24" wheel, with brake,black 2 STK 5710000000000

53 3202420 24" wheel, db, air, black 2 STK 5710000000000

53 3202020 20" wheel w/db air 2 STK 5710000000000

53 3102025 20" wheel w/db flexel 2 STK 5710000000000

54 0659570 Button head screw 6*25 stainl. 2 STK 5707292139474

55 2983082  Brake anchor w/QR left 1 STK 5707292599452

56 2983083 Brake anchor w/QR right 1 STK 5707292599469

57 104387 Spacer 4 STK 5707292582553

58 1631060 Stainless lock nut 6mm 2 STK 5707292141446

65+66 3503532 Gas pump lever without clamp 2 STK 5707292427755

67 3503536 Clamp w/screws 1 STK 5707292427762

68 3503535 Brake parking lever wo/clamp 2 STK 5707292413536

68 3503543 Brake driving lever,Black/Grey 2 STK 5707292611512

69 5002751 Cable for brake, size 3+4 2 STK 5707292413642

69 5002750 Cable for brake, size 1+2 2 STK 5707292413635

70 0371853 Strained wires 1,5mm 190 cm. 2 STK 5707292135889

71 0380000 Cable tighter M5*23 2 STK 5707292135933

72 0388010 Screwnippel 7*7mm 2 STK 5707292136121

73 0387000 End nipple for outer casing 2 STK 5707292136091

74 0380060 Flexible v-brake pipe. 2 STK 5707292425195

75 2983520 24" spokes protect, Kudu 2 STK 5707292575982

75 2983510 22" spokes protect, Kudu 2 STK 5707292575975

75 2983520 24" spokes protect, Kudu 2 STK 5710000000000

75 2983500 20" spokes protect, Kudu 2 STK 5710000000000

76 2982401 Clips for spoke guards, black 6 STK 5707292427670

77 0494524 Refleks Ø22mm grey 8 STK 5707292623911

78 0493437 Label "exclamation mark" 6 STK 5707292136909

80 139560 Extended Antitip Mount.stud 2 STK 5707292867520
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Kudu

Position Art nr. Description Quantity Unit of measure Ean kode

2 111718-110 Frame assembly size 1, white 1 PCS 5707292585615

6 950958-1 Anti-tip Kudu, long,reinforced 1 SET 5707292867551

6 950953-1 Anti-tip device Kudu,reinforc. 1 SET 5707292867544

8 P-95151-460 Footsupport complete parted str.4 1 SET 5707292588333

8 P-95151-360 Footsupport complete parted str.3 1 SET 5707292588326

8 P-95151-260 Footsupport complete parted str.2 1 SET 5707292588258

9–12 See Pricelist - - - -

13 95744-460 Cushion covering size 4 1 PCS 5707292586858

13 95744-360 Cushion covering sz. 3 1 PCS 5707292586841

13 95744-260 Cushion covering size 2 1 PCS 5707292586834

13 95744-160 Cushion covering size 1 1 PCS 5707292586827

13 95744-060 Cushion covering size 0 1 PCS 5707292621610

14 115023-X Seat assemblies - - -

15 0661500 Button head screw 8*16 stainl. 1 PCS 5707292139559

16 1105080 Stainless washer 8mm 5 PCS 5707292140364

17 1631080 Stainless lock nut 8mm 4 PCS 5707292141453

18 P-95152-460 Footrest size 4 1 PCS 5707292588388

18 P-95152-360 Footrest size 3 1 PCS 5707292588371

18 P-95152-260 Footrest size 2 1 PCS 5707292588364

18 P-95152-160 Footrest size 1 1 PCS 5707292588340

19 1350015 Dist.piece,black 7*Ø15*Ø8,2mm 2 PCS 5707292467225

20 0609835 Stainless insex screw 8*35 1 PCS 5707292138606

21 2207080-3 Springstopper adjuster s. 3+4 1 PCS 5707292632845

21 2207070-3 Springstopper adjuster size 2 1 PCS 5707292632838

21 2207060-3 Springstopper adjuster size 1 1 PCS 5707292632821

21.1 136089 Fogim spring stopper size 3-4 1 PCS 5707292825353

21.1 136355 Fogim spring stopper size 2 1 PCS 5707292829436

21.1 136357 Fogim spring stopper size 1 1 PCS 5707292829443

22 0661145 Button head 8*45 FZB 2 PCS 5707292139535

23 1310711 Nylon washer 15x8,4x1,5mm 2 PCS 5707292429933

24 138658 Back assemblies size 1–4 See page 23 1 PCS -

25 111629 Push brace size 1–4 See page 29 1 PCS -

26 95370-10 Push handles 1 SET 5707292586568

26 95629-2 Push brace size 2 1 PCS 5707292586537

28 0371853 Strained wires 1,5mm 190 cm. 1 PCS 5707292135889

29 5002998 Cable for new rabbit, 39 cm 1 PCS 5707292436016

30 0388006 Screwnipple 5*7,5mm 3 PCS 5707292136114

31 136474-X Angle adjust. Push brace See page 31 - - -

33 5001600 Cable for back new Rabbit 2 PCS 5707292154491

34 0371854-1 Soft inner cable for Stingray 2 PCS 5707292536945

35 116344 Fixed back recline size 3-4 1 PCS 5707292618214

36 1310528 Covering stud, black 13mm 2 PCS 5707292470348

37 5002751 Cable for brake, size 3+4 1 PCS 5707292413642

38 2985000 Pressureplug black soft rubber 2 PCS 5707292145314

39 1608000 Lock nut 12mm, large pack 2 PCS 5707292141392

40 6108150 Spring screw 29,57*17,48 2 PCS 5707292378200

41 111853 Stop washer ø12,2xø20x3,7 2 PCS 5707292587374

42 2985210 Ball bearing 02 6001 2rs 4 PCS 5707292379412

43 100643 Distance Bush 2 PCS 5707292552105

44 1760012 Kontranut M12,fzb 2 PCS 5707292519078
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45 109378 Wheel protector 4 PCS 5707292581303

46 1907150 Steel bolt 8*75mm 2 PCS 5707292142474

47 77980 FRONT FORK 20 - 22" 2 PCS 5707292534132

48 1902372 Steel set screw M12*55 FZB 2 PCS 5707292519436

49 1105080 Stainless washer 8mm 4 PCS 5707292140364

50 1631080 Stainless lock nut 8mm 2 PCS 5707292141453

51 3007736 Wheel 140*40mm with rubber 2 PCS 5707292558213

53 1608000 Lock nut 12mm, large pack 2 PCS 5707292141392

54 1101600 Center spring washer 12mm 2 PCS 5707292140197

56+71+72 3201610 PU, Wheel 16" black left 1 PCS 5707292587268

57 0641620 Button head screw 6*20 2 PCS 5707292139276

58 104387 Spacer 2 PCS 5707292582553

59 1105060 Stainless washer 6mm 2 PCS 5707292140357

60 1631060 Stainless lock nut 6mm 2 PCS 5707292141446

61+71+72 3201600 PU-Wheel, black 16" right 1 PCS 5707292587237

62 2704300 Black hub cap for rolko wheel 2 PCS 5707292144515

65+66 3503532 Gas pump lever without clamp 1 PCS 5707292427755

67 3503536 Clamp w/screws 1 PCS 5707292427762

68 3503543 Brake driving lever,Black/Grey 2 PCS 5707292611512

69 5002751 Cable for brake, size 3+4 2 PCS 5707292413642

69 5002750 Cable for brake, size 1+2 2 PCS 5707292413635

70 0371853 Strained wires 1,5mm 190 cm. 2 PCS 5707292135889

73 0387000 End nipple for outer casing 2 PCS 5707292136091

74 0380060 Flexible v-brake pipe. 2 PCS 5707292425195

77 0494524 Refleks Ø22mm grey 2 PCS 5707292623911

78 0493437 Label "exclamation mark" 6 PCS 5707292136909
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Kudu

Position Art nr. Description Quantity Unit of measure Ean kode

2 111718-XXX Frame assemblies - - -

6 950958-1 Anti-tip Kudu, long,reinforced 1 SET 5707292867551

6 950953-1 Anti-tip device Kudu,reinforc. 1 SET 5707292867544

8 P-95151-460 Footsupport complete parted str.4 1 SET 5707292588333

8 P-95151-360 Footsupport complete parted str.3 1 SET 5707292588326

8 P-95151-260 Footsupport complete parted str.2 1 SET 5707292588258

9–12 See Pricelist - - - -

13 95744-460 Cushion covering size 4 1 PCS 5707292586858

13 95744-360 Cushion covering sz. 3 1 PCS 5707292586841

13 95744-260 Cushion covering size 2 1 PCS 5707292586834

13 95744-160 Cushion covering size 1 1 PCS 5707292586827

13 95744-060 Cushion covering size 0 1 PCS 5707292621610

14 115023-X Seat assemblies - - -

15 0661500 Button head screw 8*16 stainl. 1 STK 5707292139559

16 1105080 Stainless washer 8mm 5 STK 5707292140364

17 1631080 Stainless lock nut 8mm 4 STK 5707292141453

18 P-95152-260 Footrest size 2 1 STK 5707292588364

18 P-95152-160 Footrest size 1 1 STK 5707292588340

19 1350015 Dist.piece,black 7*Ø15*Ø8,2mm 2 STK 5707292467225

20 0609835 Stainless insex screw 8*35 1 STK 5707292138606

21 2207070-3 Springstopper adjuster size 2 1 STK 5707292632838

21 2207060-3 Springstopper adjuster size 1 1 STK 5707292632821

21.1 136355 Fogim spring stopper size 2 1 PCS 5707292829436

21.1 136357 Fogim spring stopper size 1 1 PCS 5707292829443

22 0661145 Button head 8*45 FZB 2 STK 5707292139535

23 1310711 Nylon washer 15x8,4x1,5mm 2 STK 5707292429933

24 138658 Back assemblies size 1–4 See page 23 1 PCS -

25 111629 Push brace size 1–4 See page 29 1 PCS -

26 95370-10 Push handles 1 SÆT 5707292586568

26 95629-2 Push brace size 2 1 STK 5710000000000

28 0371853 Strained wires 1,5mm 190 cm. 1 STK 5707292135889

29 5002756 Cable for recline, outer 1-4 1 STK 5707292413673

29 5002998 Cable for new rabbit, 39 cm 1 STK 5707292436016

30 0388006 Screwnipple 5*7,5mm 3 STK 5707292136114

33 5001600 Cable for back new Rabbit 2 STK 5707292154491

33 5002756 Cable for recline, outer 1-4 2 STK 5710000000000

34 0371854-1 Soft inner cable for Stingray 2 STK 5707292536945

36 1310528 Covering stud, black 13mm 2 STK 5707292470348

38 2985000 Pressureplug black soft rubber 2 STK 5707292145314

39 1608000 Lock nut 12mm, large pack 2 STK 5707292141392

40 6108150 Spring screw 29,57*17,48 2 STK 5707292378200

41 111853 Stop washer ø12,2xø20x3,7 2 STK 5707292587374

42 2985210 Ball bearing 02 6001 2rs 4 STK 5707292379412

43 100643 Distance Bush 2 STK 5707292552105

43 100643 Distance Bush 2 STK 5707292552105

44 1760012 Kontranut M12,fzb 2 STK 5707292519078

45 109378 Wheel protector 4 STK 5707292581303

46 1907150 Steel bolt 8*75mm 2 STK 5707292142474

47 77980 FRONT FORK 20 - 22" 2 STK 5707292534132

48 1902372 Steel set screw M12*55 FZB 2 STK 5707292519436
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49 1105080 Stainless washer 8mm 4 STK 5707292140364

50 1631080 Stainless lock nut 8mm 2 STK 5707292141453

51 3007736 Wheel 140*40mm with rubber 2 STK 5707292558213

53 1608000 Lock nut 12mm, large pack 2 STK 5707292141392

54 1101600 Center spring washer 12mm 2 STK 5707292140197

55 1103500 Fazet washer 12mm 4 STK 5707292140326

57 0641620 Button head screw 6*20 2 STK 5707292139276

57 659570 Button head screw 6*25 stainl. 2 STK 5707292139474

58 104387 Spacer 2 STK 5707292582553

59 1105060 Stainless washer 6mm 2 STK 5707292140357

60 1631060 Stainless lock nut 6mm 2 STK 5707292141446

62 2704300 Black hub cap for rolko wheel 2 STK 5707292144515

67 3503536 Clamp w/screws 1 STK 5707292427762

68 3503543 Brake driving lever,Black/Grey 2 STK 5707292611512

68 3503535 Brake parking lever wo/clamp 2 STK 5707292413536

69 5002751 Cable for brake, size 3+4 2 STK 5707292413642

69 5002750 Cable for brake, size 1+2 2 STK 5707292413635

70 0371853 Strained wires 1,5mm 190 cm. 2 STK 5707292135889

73 0387000 End nipple for outer casing 2 STK 5707292136091

74 0380060 Flexible v-brake pipe. 2 STK 5707292425195

77 0494524 Refleks Ø22mm grey 2 STK 5707292623911

78 0493437 Label "exclamation mark" 6 STK 5707292136909

79 1103500 Fazet washer 12mm 2 STK 5707292140326

56+71+72 3201610 PU, Wheel 16" black left 1 STK 5707292587268

56+71+72 3201600 PU-Wheel, black 16" right 1 STK 5710000000000

56+71+72 3201630 Wheel, Air 16" - black,  left 1 STK 5710000000000

61+71+72 3201620 Wheel, Air black 16" right 1 STK 5710000000000

65+66 3503532 Gas pump lever without clamp 1 STK 5707292427755
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Position Art nr. Description Quantity Unit of measure Ean kode

2 108367-10 Steel Assembly, frame size 1 white 1 PCS 5707292581655

2 108367-31 Steel Assembly, frame size 1 red 1 PCS 5707292584182

2 108367-35 Steel Assembly, frame size 1 gray 1 PCS 5707292584212

2 108366-10 Steel Assembly, frame size 2 white 1 PCS 5707292581648

2 108366-31 Steel Assembly, frame size 2 red 1 PCS 5707292584243

2 108366-35 Frame size 2, painted 1 PCS 5707292584236

2 107917-10 Steel, frame size 3, painted 1 PCS 5707292581426

2 107917-31 Steel Assembly, frame size 3 red 1 PCS 5707292584267

2 107917-35 Frame size 3, painted grey 1 PCS 5707292584274

2 103395-31 Steel Assembly, frame size 4 1 PCS 5707292584250

2 103395-10 Assembly, frame size 4 painted 1 PCS 5707292581280

2 103395-35 Steel Assembly, frame size 4 grey 1 PCS 5707292584281

4 110207 Cover, right size 1+2 1 PCS 5707292582522

4 108364 Cover, right 1 PCS 5707292581310

5 1105080 Stainless washer 8mm 2 PCS 5707292140364

6 1100500 Spring washer 8mm, stainless 2 PCS 5707292140142

7 0662002 Button head M8*20, A2 w/glue 2 PCS 5707292600554

8 107228 Lock mechanism right 1 PCS 5707292581334

9 104636 Lock mechanism left 1 PCS 5707292581341

10 1940029 Pan head screws eco-syn 5x12 4 PCS 5707292597625

11 0658015 Button head M5*12 FZB w/ES-Loc 6 PCS 5707292614445

12 110206 Cover, left size 1+2 1 PCS 5707292582539

12 108365 Cover, left 1 PCS 5707292581327

13 1750800 Lock nut, stainless M8 8 PCS 5707292141484

14 1101050 Spring washer M8, wavy FZB 8 PCS 5707292458667

15 103258 Guide bush 2 PCS 5707292576071

16 103117 Roller rod 8 PCS 5707292567031

17 103151 Roller Kudu 8 PCS 5707292567048

18 0631952 Button head M5*6, rf tuflok 8 PCS 5707292503725

19 111114 Rear frame Insert 2 PCS 5707292581389

20 113113-35 Rear Wheel frame size 1 1 PCS 5707292598776

20 113114-35 Rear Wheel frame size 2 1 PCS 5707292598783

20 113115-35 Rear Wheel frame size 3 1 PCS 5707292598790

20 113116-35 Rear Wheel frame size 4 1 PCS 5707292598806
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Kudu

Position Art nr. Description Quantity Unit of measure Ean kode

2 108367-10 Steel Assembly, frame size 1 white 1 PCS 5707292581655

2 108367-31 Steel Assembly, frame size 1 red 1 PCS 5707292584182

2 108367-35 Steel Assembly, frame size 1 gray 1 PCS 5707292584212

2 108366-10 Steel Assembly, frame size 2 white 1 PCS 5707292581648

2 108366-31 Steel Assembly, frame size 2 red 1 PCS 5707292584243

2 108366-35 Frame size 2, painted 1 PCS 5707292584236

2 107917-10 Steel, frame size 3, painted 1 PCS 5707292581426

2 107917-31 Steel Assembly, frame size 3 red 1 PCS 5707292584267

2 107917-35 Frame size 3, painted grey 1 PCS 5707292584274

2 103395-10 Assembly, frame size 4 painted 1 PCS 5707292581280

2 103395-31 Steel Assembly, frame size 4 1 PCS 5707292584250

2 103395-35 Steel Assembly, frame size 4 grey 1 PCS 5707292584281

4 110207 Cover, right size 1+2 1 PCS 5707292582522

4 108364 Cover, right 1 PCS 5707292581310

5 1105080 Stainless washer 8mm 2 PCS 5707292140364

6 1100500 Spring washer 8mm, stainless 2 PCS 5707292140142

7 0662002 Button head M8*20, A2 w/glue 2 PCS 5707292600554

8 107228 Lock mechanism right 1 PCS 5707292581334

9 104636 Lock mechanism left 1 PCS 5707292581341

10 1940029 Pan head screws eco-syn 5x12 4 PCS 5707292597625

11 0658015 Button head M5*12 FZB w/ES-Loc 6 PCS 5707292614445

12 110206 Cover, left size 1+2 1 PCS 5707292582539

12 108365 Cover, left 1 PCS 5707292581327

13 1750800 Lock nut, stainless M8 8 PCS 5707292141484

14 1101050 Spring washer M8, wavy FZB 8 PCS 5707292458667

15 103258 Guide bush 2 PCS 5707292576071

16 103117 Roller rod 8 PCS 5707292567031

17 103151 Roller Kudu 8 PCS 5707292567048

18 0631952 Button head M5*6, rf tuflok 8 PCS 5707292503725

19 111114 Rear frame Insert 2 PCS 5707292581389

20 110776-35 12½" Wheel frame size 1 1 PCS 5707292582560

20 110783-35 12½"+16"  Wheel frame size 2 1 PCS 5707292582621

20 110790-35 12½" Wheel frame size 3 1 PCS 5707292582652

20 109297-35 12½" Wheel frame size 4 1 PCS 5707292582683
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Kudu

Position Art nr. Description Quantity Unit of measure Ean kode

2 108367-10 Steel Assembly, frame size 1 white 1 PCS 5707292581655

2 108367-31 Steel Assembly, frame size 1 red 1 PCS 5707292584182

2 108367-35 Steel Assembly, frame size 1 gray 1 PCS 5707292584212

2 108366-10 Steel Assembly, frame size 2 white 1 PCS 5707292581648

2 108366-31 Steel Assembly, frame size 2 red 1 PCS 5707292584243

2 108366-35 Frame size 2, painted 1 PCS 5707292584236

2 107917-10 Steel, frame size 3, painted 1 PCS 5707292581426

2 107917-31 Steel Assembly, frame size 3 red 1 PCS 5707292584267

2 107917-35 Frame size 3, painted grey 1 PCS 5707292584274

2 103395-10 Assembly, frame size 4 painted 1 PCS 5707292581280

2 103395-31 Steel Assembly, frame size 4 1 PCS 5707292584250

2 103395-35 Steel Assembly, frame size 4 grey 1 PCS 5707292584281

4 110207 Cover, right size 1+2 1 PCS 5707292582522

4 108364 Cover, right 1 PCS 5707292581310

5 1105080 Stainless washer 8mm 2 PCS 5707292140364

6 1100500 Spring washer 8mm, stainless 2 PCS 5707292140142

7 0662002 Button head M8*20, A2 w/glue 2 PCS 5707292600554

8 107228 Lock mechanism right 1 PCS 5707292581334

9 104636 Lock mechanism left 1 PCS 5707292581341

10 1940029 Pan head screws eco-syn 5x12 4 PCS 5707292597625

11 0658015 Button head M5*12 FZB w/ES-Loc 6 PCS 5707292614445

12 110206 Cover, left size 1+2 1 PCS 5707292582539

12 108365 Cover, left 1 PCS 5707292581327

13 1750800 Lock nut, stainless M8 8 PCS 5707292141484

14 1101050 Spring washer M8, wavy FZB 8 PCS 5707292458667

15 103258 Guide bush 2 PCS 5707292576071

16 103117 Roller rod 8 PCS 5707292567031

17 103151 Roller Kudu 8 PCS 5707292567048

18 0631952 Button head M5*6, rf tuflok 8 PCS 5707292503725

19 111114 Rear frame Insert 2 PCS 5707292581389

20 118099-35 Rear Wheel frame size2 straigh 1 PCS 5707292613561

20 118100-35 Rear Wheel frame size2 straigh 1 PCS 5707292613615

20 118101-35 Rear Wheel frame size3 straigh 1 PCS 5707292613622

20 118102-35 Rear Wheel frame size4 straigh 1 PCS 5707292613639
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Kudu

Position Art nr. Description Quantity Unit of measure Ean kode

1 0659570 Button head screw 6*25 stainl. PCS 2 5707292139474

2 103951 Stop PCS 2 5707292582317

3 113718 Arm support guide PCS 4 5707292604460

4 112887 Seat frame Right Size 1-2 PCS 1 5707292600455

5 108910 Seat plate size 1 PCS 1 5707292582980

5 108908 Seat plate size 2 PCS 1 5707292582874

6 0506513 Stainless blind rivet Ø4, 8*12 PCS 4 5707292137326

7 2503010 Ferrule d22*1,8-3,5, black PCS 2 5707292357632

8 112886 Seat frame Left Size 1-2 PCS 1 5707292600448

9 0609729 Stainless insex 6*16 PCS 4 5707292435330

10 0631952 Button head M5*6, rf tuflok PCS 4 5707292503725

11 75306 Snap lock R82 25 PCS 4 5707292437624

12 0661500 Button head screw 8*16 stainl. PCS 2 5707292139559

13 78150 Groove nut M5 PCS 4 5707292576118

14 108729 Seat frame size 1 PCS 1 5707292582997

14 108722 Seat frame size 2, black PCS 1 5707292582799

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

14

1 2 3

13

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 2 0659570 M6*25-BH-SS-A-A2

2 2 103951 Stop

3 4 113718 Arm support guide

4 1 112887 Seat frame right size 1-2

5 1 108910 Seat plate size 1

6 4 0506509 RT4x10-7.5-SS

7 2 2501100 FRR22-W

8 1 112886 Seat frame left size 1-2

9 4 0609729 M6*16-CS-SS-A-A4-L

10 4 75306 Snap Lock R82 25

11

12 2 0661500 M8*16-BH-SS-A-A2

13 4 78150 Groove nut M5

14 1 108729 Seat frame size 1
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Kudu

Position Art nr. Description Quantity Unit of measure Ean kode

1 0659570 Button head screw 6*25 stainl. PCS 2 5707292139474

2 103951 Stop PCS 2 5707292582317

3 113718 Arm support guide PCS 4 5707292604460

4 112964 Seat frame right size 3-4 PCS 1 5707292604453

5 107902 Seat plate size 3 PCS 1 5707292582737

5 103182 Seat plate size 4 PCS 1 5707292581990

6 0506513 Stainless blind rivet Ø4, 8*12 PCS 4 5707292137326

7 2503010 Ferrule d22*1,8-3,5, black PCS 2 5707292357632

8 112963 Seat frame left size 3-4 PCS 1 5707292604446

9 0609729 Stainless insex 6*16 PCS 6 5707292435330

10 0631952 Button head M5*6, rf tuflok PCS 4 5707292503725

11 75306 Snap lock R82 25 PCS 4 5707292437624

12 0661500 Button head screw 8*16 stainl. PCS 2 5707292139559

13 78150 Groove nut M5 PCS 4 5707292576118

14 107906 Seat frame size 3, sort PCS 1 5707292582751

14 104116 Seat frame size 4, sort PCS 1 5707292581884

1 2 3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

14

13

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 2 0659570 M6*25-BH-SS-A-A2

2 2 103951 Stop

3 4 113718 Arm support guide

4 1 112964 Seat frame right size 3-4

5 1 103182 Seat plate size 4

6 4 0506509 RT4x10-7.5-SS

7 2 2501100 FRR22-W

8 1 112963 Seat frame left size 3-4

9 6 0609729 M6*16-CS-SS-A-A4-L

10 4 75306 Snap Lock R82 25

11

12 2 0661500 M8*16-BH-SS-A-A2

13 4 78150 Groove nut M5

14 1 104116 Seat frame size 4
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Position Art nr. Description Quantity Unit of measure Ean kode

1 137465 Back plate front size 4 1 PCS 5707292870193

1 137464 Back plate front size 3 1 PCS 5707292870186

1 137463 Back plate front size 2 1 PCS 5707292870179

1 137462 Back plate front size 1 1 PCS 5707292870162

2 75306 Snap lock R82 25 4 PCS 5707292437624

3 0631952 Button head M5*6, rf tuflok 4 PCS 5707292503725

4 0614012 Insex base M4*12, FZB 4 PCS 5707292138811

5 137471 Back plate rear size 4 1 PCS 5707292870230

5 137470 Back plate rear size 3 1 PCS 5707292870223

5 137468 Back plate rear size 2 1 PCS 5707292870216

5 137466 Back plate rear size 1 1 PCS 5707292870209

6 1105080 Stainless washer 8mm 4 PCS 5707292140364

7 0661150 Button head screw 8*10 stainl. 4 PCS 5707292579041

8 3503542 Box - 2-1 braking cables 1 PCS 5707292600608

9 137368-10 Back frame size 4, white 1 PCS 5707292835758

9 137367-10 Back frame size 3, white 1 PCS 5707292835710

9 137366-10 Back frame size 2, white 1 PCS 5707292835673

9 137365-10 Back frame size 1, White 1 PCS 5707292835635

10 3503001 R82 handle M8x15mm screw 1 PCS 5707292413925

11 1606275 Lock nut 4mm, large pack 4 PCS 5707292141347

13 114295 Cab for cable 2 PCS 5707292618795

14 112034 Pin for gas spring back 1 PCS 5707292589163

15 0310101 Pressure spring stainles 1 PCS 5707292471994

16 3706256 Knob 25, M6 thread 1 PCS 5707292147219

17 78150 Groove nut M5 4 PCS 5707292576118

18 0631862 Insex uh. 5x12, FZB 2 PCS 5707292352293

19 6118920 M6 Nut 4 PCS 5707292433237

20 4913040 30mm adhesive hook, black 0,6 MTR 5707292786517
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Position Art nr. Description Quantity Unit of measure Ean kode

1 113905 Seat extension plate size 1 1 PCS 5707292602848

1 113904 Seat extension plate size 2 1 PCS 5707292602855

2 4913040 30mm adhesive hook, black 0,36 MTR 5707292786517

3 0506513 Stainless blind rivet Ø4, 8*12 3 PCS 5707292137326

4 2503010 Ferrule d22*1,8-3,5, black 2 PCS 5707292357632

5 3504025 Tightening handle 45mm M8*25 1 PCS 5707292147103

6 1100495 Spring washer M8 1 PCS 5707292458674

7 108753 Seat extension size 1 1 PCS 5707292583048

7 108743 Seat extension size 2 1 PCS 5707292582843

8 1631080 Stainless lock nut 8mm 1 PCS 5707292141453

9 0661500 Button head screw 8*16 stainl. 2 PCS 5707292139559

10 75261 Rod size 1 for footrest 1 PCS 5707292455543

11 95145-0 Foot plate, model Wombat 1 PCS 5707292585363

11 95145-1 Footplate model Wombat 1 PCS 5707292331113

12 2504500 Ferrule e20*1,0-2,0 int.black 1 PCS 5707292144126
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E

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 113904 Seat extension plate size 2

2 2 30mm velcro

3 3 0506509 RT4x10-7.5-SS

4 2 2501100 FRR22-W

5 1 3502516 Handle M8-45x15

6 1 1100495 W8*12*2-SP-SS

7 1 108743 Seat extension size 2

8 1 1607000 NUT8*8-FZB-LC

9 2 0661500 M8*16-BH-SS-A-A2

10 1 75261 Rod size 1 for footrest

11 1 Footsupport size 2

12 1 2504500 FRS20x20-B
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1 113903 Seat extension plate size 3 1 PCS 5707292602862

1 113902 Seat extension plate size 4 1 PCS 5707292602879

2 4913040 30mm adhesive hook, black 0,65 MTR 5707292786517

3 0506513 Stainless blind rivet Ø4, 8*12 4 PCS 5707292137326

4 2503010 Ferrule d22*1,8-3,5, black 2 PCS 5707292357632

5 3504025 Tightening handle 45mm M8*25 1 PCS 5707292147103

6 1100495 Spring washer M8 1 PCS 5707292458674

7 107907 Seat extension size 3 1 PCS 5707292582775

7 103183 Seat extension size 4 1 PCS 5707292581853

8 1631080 Stainless lock nut 8mm 1 PCS 5707292141453

9 0661500 Button head screw 8*16 stainl. 2 PCS 5707292139559

10 75261 Rod size 1 for footrest 1 PCS 5707292455543

11 95145-2 Footplate model Wombat 1 PCS 5707292331120

11 95145-3 Footplate model Wombat 1 PCS 5707292398833

12 2504500 Ferrule e20*1,0-2,0 int.black 1 PCS 5707292144126
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Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 113902 Seat extension plate size 4

2 2 30mm velcro 325mm

3 4 0506509 RT4x10-7.5-SS

4 2 Dupsko DPD 22*1,0-2,0 Inv. Dupsko DPD 22*1,0-2,0 Inv.

5 1 3502516 Handle M8-45x15

6 1 1100495 W8*12*2-SP-SS

7 1 103183 Seat extension size 4

8 1 1607000 NUT8*8-FZB-LC

9 2 0661500 M8*16-BH-SS-A-A2

10 1 75262 Rod size 2 for footrest

11 1 Footsupport size 4

12 1 2504500 FRS20x20-B
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1 5025653-1 lower footsupport parted Right 1 PCS 5707292587916

1 5025642-1 lower foot support, parted, 1 PCS 5707292587930

1 5025644-1 lower footsupport parted Right 1 PCS 5707292587954

2 5025653-2 lower footsupport parted Left 1 PCS 5707292587923

2 5025642-2 lower footsupport parted left 1 PCS 5707292587947

2 5025644-2 lower footsupport parted Left 1 PCS 5707292587961

3 5025572-01 toppart foot support, parted, 2 PCS 5707292588012

3 5025573-01 toppart foot support, parted, 2 PCS 5707292588029

4 109220 Footrest system size 2 1 PCS 5707292583253

5 0506513 Stainless blind rivet Ø4, 8*12 4 PCS 5707292137326

6 113904 Seat extension plate size 2 1 PCS 5707292602855

7 4913040 30mm adhesive hook, black 0,5 MTR 5707292786517

8 0493437 Label "exclamation mark" 2 PCS 5707292136909
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Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 109289 Footrest Etac right

2 1 109290 Footrest Etac left

3 1 109220 Footrest system size 2

4 3 0506509 RT4x10-7.5-SS

12 1 113904 Seat extension plate size 2

6 2 30mm velcro
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Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 109289 Footrest Etac right

2 1 109290 Footrest Etac left

5 1 113902 Seat extension plate size 4

3 1 109230 Footrest system size 4

4 4 0506509 RT4x10-7.5-SS

6 2 30mm velcro 325mm
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1 5025653-1 lower footsupport parted Right 1 PCS 5707292587916

1 5025642-1 lower foot support, parted, 1 PCS 5707292587930

1 5025644-1 lower footsupport parted Right 1 PCS 5707292587954

2 5025653-2 lower footsupport parted Left 1 PCS 5707292587923

2 5025642-2 lower footsupport parted left 1 PCS 5707292587947

2 5025644-2 lower footsupport parted Left 1 PCS 5707292587961

3 5025572-01 toppart foot support, parted, 2 PCS 5707292588012

3 5025573-01 toppart foot support, parted, 2 PCS 5707292588029

4 109225 Footrest system size 3 1 PCS 5707292583277

4 109230 Footrest system size 4 1 PCS 5707292583291

5 0506513 Stainless blind rivet Ø4, 8*12 4 PCS 5707292137326

6 113903 Seat extension plate size 3 1 PCS 5707292602862

6 113902 Seat extension plate size 4 1 PCS 5707292602879

7 4913040 30mm adhesive hook, black 0,5 MTR 5707292786517

8 0493437 Label "exclamation mark" 2 PCS 5707292136909
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1 108869 Handbrace size 1 1 PCS 5707292581136

1 77915 Handbrace size 2 1 PCS 5707292581044

1 77985 Handbrace size 3 1 PCS 5707292580856

1 78127 Handbrace size 4 1 PCS 5707292580719

2 2500520 Tpe cover Ø20mm 2 PCS 5707292401649

3 0663120 Button Head M6*16 stainless st 8 PCS 5707292581532

4 121339 Angel joint left ø19xø22.3 1 PCS 5707292631701

5 121367 Angel joint right ø19x Ø 22.3 1 PCS 5707292631695

5

4

2

1

3

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER

Q
TY

.

1 78127 1
2 107347 1
3 0663120 8
4 121339 1
5 121367 1
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1 108640 Guide bush for handle 2 PCS 5707292576101

2 3501201 R82 handle M8*25mm screw 2 PCS 5707292413932

3 136476 Welded pipe for Adjustable 2 PCS 5707292835802

4 121339 Angel joint left ø19xø22.3 1 PCS 5707292631701

5 0663120 Button Head M6*16 stainless st 8 PCS 5707292581532

6 2500520 Tpe cover Ø20mm 2 PCS 5707292401649

7 108869 Handbrace size 1 1 PCS 5707292581136

7 77915 Handbrace size 2 1 PCS 5707292581044

7 77985 Handbrace size 3 1 PCS 5707292580856

7 78127 Handbrace size 4 1 PCS 5707292580719

8 121367 Angel joint right ø19x Ø 22.3 1 PCS 5707292631695

9 6153510 knob spring ø5*10 mm 2 PCS 5707292590305

8
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9

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 2 108640 Guide bush for handle

2 2 3503001 Handle R82 Type A

3 2 136476 Welded pipe for Adjustable 
height handle

4 1 121339 Angel joint left ø19xø22.3

5 8 0663120 M6*16-BH-SS-A-A4-ES-lock

6 2 107347 Handbrace rubber size 4

7 1 78127 Hand brace size 4

8 1 121367 Angel joint right ø19x Ø 22.3

9 2 6153510 Knob Spring   ø5x10
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Position Art nr. Description Quantity Unit of measure Ean kode

1 108640 Guide bush for handle 2 PCS 5707292576101

2 3501201 R82 handle M8*25mm screw 2 PCS 5707292413932

3 136476 Welded pipe for Adjustable 2 PCS 5707292835802

4 121339 Angel joint left ø19xø22.3 1 PCS 5707292631701

5 0663120 Button Head M6*16 stainless st 8 PCS 5707292581532

6 2500520 Tpe cover Ø20mm 2 PCS 5707292401649

7 108869 Handbrace size 1 1 PCS 5707292581136

7 77915 Handbrace size 2 1 PCS 5707292581044

7 77985 Handbrace size 3 1 PCS 5707292580856

7 78127 Handbrace size 4 1 PCS 5707292580719

8 121367 Angel joint right ø19x Ø 22.3 1 PCS 5707292631695

9 6153510 knob spring ø5*10 mm 2 PCS 5707292590305

8
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2

1

9

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 2 108640 Guide bush for handle

2 2 3503001 Handle R82 Type A

3 2 136476 Welded pipe for Adjustable 
height handle

4 1 121339 Angel joint left ø19xø22.3

5 8 0663120 M6*16-BH-SS-A-A4-ES-lock

6 2 107347 Handbrace rubber size 4

7 1 78127 Hand brace size 4

8 1 121367 Angel joint right ø19x Ø 22.3

9 2 6153510 Knob Spring   ø5x10
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1 108371 Rubber grip for handle 2,00 Pieces 5707292583857

2 109836 Hand brace, right 1,00 Pieces 5707292583185

3 6153510 Spring Ø5*10 mm 2,00 Pieces 5707292590305

4 109837 Hand brace, left 1,00 Pieces 5707292583178

5 3501201 R82 handle M8*25mm screw 2,00 Pieces 5707292413932
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5

6
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1 0602900 Insex screw 8*16 2 PCS 5707292138200

2 1100500 Spring washer 8mm, stainless 2 PCS 5707292140142

3 1108025 Washer M8,stainless a4,din9021 2 PCS 5707292140395

4 139558 Extended Antitip Mounting stud 2 PCS 5707292867490

5 138453 Top Joint 2 PCS 5707292867254

6 0532210 Span pin 1481 3*22 stainless 2 PCS 5707292423313

7 0658020 Button head M5 x 20,stainless 2 PCS 5707292139405

8 74642 Locking eye bolt, anttip,couga 2 PCS 5707292415752

9 0310520 Tension spring 1,5x12x55,5in 2 PCS 5707292406361

10 138280 Lower part anti tilt Kudu 2 PCS 5707292867018

11 6109361 Spring holder f/anti tip 2 PCS 5707292415479

12 1781030 Stainless top nut M3 2 PCS 5707292415769

13 1101075 Spring washer M8, wavy 2 PCS 5707292580962

14 0609816 Stainless insex screw 8×15 2 PCS 5707292138569

15 5097003 Extentionbar with  wheel,long 2 PCS 5707292416209

16 0492052 Anti Tip Advice 2 PCS 5707292806130

1

2

3

4

5
6

7

8

9

16

151413121110

Pos no. udslået/QTY. Item no. Description.

1 1 0609816 M8*16-CY-SS-A-A2

2 1 1100500 W8*14*2-SP-SS

3 1 1108025 W8,4*24*2-FL-SS

4 1 139558 Extended Antitip Mounting 
stud

5 1 138453 Top Joint Kudu
6 1 0532210 Spring pin 3x22 SS din148

8 1 74642 LOCKING EYE BOLT

9 1 0310520 RF.TRÆKFJ. T/KIPSIKRING

10 1 138280 Lower part anti tilt Kudu
11 1 6109361 Plug for antitip device

12 1 1781030 NUT3*6-SS-DC

13 1 1101050 W8,4*15*1,5-FL-FZB

14 1 0662000 M8*20-BH-SS-A-A2

15 1 5097058 Extension Bar f. Anti Tip

16 1 0492052 Label Anti Tip Advice

18 1 0658020 M5*20-BH-SS-A-A2
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Position Art nr. Description Quantity Unit of measure Ean kode

1 0602900 Insex screw 8*16 2 PCS 5707292138200

2 1100500 Spring washer 8mm, stainless 2 PCS 5707292140142

3 1108025 Washer M8,stainless a4,din9021 2 PCS 5707292140395

4 139558 Extended Antitip Mounting stud 2 PCS 5707292867490

5 138453 Top Joint 2 PCS 5707292867254

6 0532210 Span pin 1481 3*22 stainless 2 PCS 5707292423313

7 0658020 Button head M5 x 20,stainless 2 PCS 5707292139405

8 74642 Locking eye bolt, anttip,couga 2 PCS 5707292415752

9 0310520 Tension spring 1,5x12x55,5in 2 PCS 5707292406361

10 138280 Lower part anti tilt Kudu 2 PCS 5707292867018

11 6109361 Spring holder f/anti tip 2 PCS 5707292415479

12 1781030 Stainless top nut M3 2 PCS 5707292415769

13 1101050 Spring washer M8, wavy FZB 2 PCS 5707292458667

14 0609816 Button head screw 8*20 stainl. 2 PCS 5707292138569

15 5097058 Extentionbar with  wheel, long 2 PCS 5707292570352

16 0492052 Anti Tip Advice 2 PCS 5707292806130
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Pos no. udslået/QTY. Item no. Description.

1 1 0609816 M8*16-CY-SS-A-A2

2 1 1100500 W8*14*2-SP-SS

3 1 1108025 W8,4*24*2-FL-SS

4 1 139558 Extended Antitip Mounting 
stud

5 1 138453 Top Joint Kudu
6 1 0532210 Spring pin 3x22 SS din148

8 1 74642 LOCKING EYE BOLT

9 1 0310520 RF.TRÆKFJ. T/KIPSIKRING

10 1 138280 Lower part anti tilt Kudu
11 1 6109361 Plug for antitip device

12 1 1781030 NUT3*6-SS-DC

13 1 1101050 W8,4*15*1,5-FL-FZB

14 1 0662000 M8*20-BH-SS-A-A2

15 1 5097058 Extension Bar f. Anti Tip

16 1 0492052 Label Anti Tip Advice

18 1 0658020 M5*20-BH-SS-A-A2
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35

Kudu

Position Art nr. Description Quantity Unit of measure Ean kode

1 108881 Brake fix plate left side 1 PCS 5707292583093

2 108889 Spacer disc 1 PCS 5707292583109

3 0624802 Insex countersunk M8*12 1 PCS 5707292589309

4 0631961 Buttonhead M6*6,zn/fe&black 2 PCS 5707292577764

5 100983 Brake housing left 1 PCS 5707292574503

6 1105080 Stainless washer 8mm 1 PCS 5707292140364

7 6109200 M6 thread bush, braking system 2 PCS 5707292185952

8 1100500 Spring washer 8mm, stainless 1 PCS 5707292140142

9 0602540 Hexagon Head Screww M8X20, A2 1 PCS 5707292602459

10 0641600 Button head screw 6*16 1 PCS 5707292139269

11 74139 Spring for brake, right 1 PCS 5707292377517

12 111863 Brake lever size 1-2 1 PCS 5707292587725

13 72338 Mounting 12x4x34,5 2 PCS 5707292107794

14 0503175 Black case, Ø6,35*17,5mm 2 PCS 5707292137258

15 72337 Brake ratchet 1 PCS 5707292107787

16 111861 Wheelbrake handle, R size 1+2 1 PCS 5707292587701

17 0641100 B.h. W/flange M6*10 2 PCS 5707292139245

18 2500512 Rubber cap for Panther brake 1 PCS 5707292143730

19 111858 Spacer disc Ø8 1 PCS 5707292587695
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20

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 108881 Brake fix plate   left/right 

2 1 108889 Spacer disc

3 2 0631961 M6*6-BH-FZB-A-10.9

4 1 0641600 M6*16-BH-FZB-A-10,9

5 1 100983 BRAKE HOUSING LEFT

6 1 1105080 W8,4*16*1,6-FL-SS

7 2 6109200 M6 THREADBUSH

8 1 1100500 W8*14*2-SP-SS

9 1 0624802 M8*12-CS-FZB-A-8,8

10 2 0641100 M6*10-BF-FZD-A-10,9

11 1 74138

12 1 111863 Brake lever size 1-2

13 2 72338 Bracket

14 2 Nitte ø5x16

15 1 72337 Brake Pin

16 1 111861 Wheelbrake handle size 1-2  
right

17 1 0602540 ISO 4014 - M8 x 20 Stainless

18 1 Gummi for bremsearm

19 1 111858 Spacer disc Ø8

25 2 0609729 M6*16-CS-SS-A-A4-L
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36

Kudu

Position Art nr. Description Quantity Unit of measure Ean kode

1 104307 Brake fix plate right side 1 PCS 5707292583161

2 108889 Spacer disc 1 PCS 5707292583109

3 0624802 Insex countersunk M8*12 1 PCS 5707292589309

4 0631961 Buttonhead M6*6,zn/fe&black 2 PCS 5707292577764

5 100997 Brake housing right 1 PCS 5707292574510

6 6109200 M6 thread bush, braking system 2 PCS 5707292185952

7 74138 Spring for brake, left 1 PCS 5707292377500

8 72338 Mounting 12x4x34,5 2 PCS 5707292107794

9 111862 Wheelbrake handle, L size 1+2 1 PCS 5707292587718

10 0641600 Button head screw 6*16 1 PCS 5707292139269

11 111863 Brake lever size 1-2 1 PCS 5707292587725

12 72337 Brake ratchet 1 PCS 5707292107787

13 0503175 Black case, Ø6,35*17,5mm 2 PCS 5707292137258

14 0641100 B.h. W/flange M6*10 2 PCS 5707292139245

15 2500512 Rubber cap for Panther brake 1 PCS 5707292143730

16 0602540 Hexagon Head Screww M8X20, A2 1 PCS 5707292602459

17 1100500 Spring washer 8mm, stainless 1 PCS 5707292140142

18 1105080 Stainless washer 8mm 1 PCS 5707292140364

19 111858 Spacer disc Ø8 1 PCS 5707292587695
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Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

5 1 100997 BRAKE HOUSING RIGTH

6 2 6109200 M6 THREADBUSH

11 1 111863 Brake lever size 1-2

9 1 111862 Wheelbrake handle size 1-2  
left

15 1 Gummi for bremsearm

12 1 72337 Brake Pin

8 2 72338 Bracket

7 1 74139 FJEDER FOR BREMSE, HØJRE

13 2 Nitte ø5x16

14 2 0641100 M6*10-BF-FZD-A-10,9

10 1 0641600 M6*16-BH-FZB-A-10,9

16 1 0602540 ISO 4014 - M8 x 20 Stainless

4 2 0631961 M6*6-BH-FZB-A-10.9

1 1 104307 Brake fix plate left/right

2 1 108889 Spacer disc

3 1 0624802 M8*12-CS-FZB-A-8,8

18 1 1105080 W8,4*16*1,6-FL-SS

17 1 1100500 W8*14*2-SP-SS

19 1 111858 Spacer disc Ø8

20 2 0609729 M6*16-CS-SS-A-A4-L

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

16-01-2014

sra

12-09-2018

PER2
+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

111860
Title

Wheel brake size 1-2, left
Item no

2

1020
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1020\111860

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

2



R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: www.R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

37

Kudu

Position Art nr. Description Quantity Unit of measure Ean kode

1 2983101 Brake for KUDU, Right 1 PCS 5707292631367

2 116328 Bracket for brake 1 PCS 5707292623676

3 116325 Plate for brake left 1 PCS 5707292624505

4 1103000 Fazet washer 6mm 2 PCS 5707292140289

5 1100800 Center spring washer 6mm 2 PCS 5707292140166

6 0641200 Button head screw 6*12 2 PCS 5707292139252

7 0609729 Stainless insex 6*16 2 PCS 5707292435330
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Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1
Etac 
bremse_
højre

Etac bremse_højre

2 1 116328 Bracket for brake

3 1 116325 Plate for brake Left / Right

4 2 1105060 W6,4*12*1,6-FL-SS

5 2 1100490 W6*12*1,6-SP-SS

6 2 0659005 M6*10-BH-SS-A-A2

7 2 0609729 M6*16-CS-SS-A-A4-L
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Wheel brake right side Size 3 - 4
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38

Kudu

Position Art nr. Description Quantity Unit of measure Ean kode

1 2983100 Brake for KUDU - Left. 1 PCS 5707292631329

2 116328 Bracket for brake 1 PCS 5707292623676

3 116326 Plate for brake right 1 PCS 5707292624512

4 1103000 Fazet washer 6mm 2 PCS 5707292140289

5 1100800 Center spring washer 6mm 2 PCS 5707292140166

6 0641200 Button head screw 6*12 2 PCS 5707292139252

7 0609729 Stainless insex 6*16 2 PCS 5707292435330
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Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1
Etac 
bremse_
venstre

Etac bremse_højre

2 1 116328 Bracket for brake

3 1 116326 Plate for brake Right / Left

4 2 1105060 W6,4*12*1,6-FL-SS

5 2 1100490 W6*12*1,6-SP-SS

6 2 0659200 M6*12-BH-SS-A-A4

7 2 0609729 M6*16-CS-SS-A-A4-L
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Wheel brake left side Size 3 - 4
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